6.00 3.60 4.00 2.40 6.00 3.60 3.00 1.80

6%
Process reliability

and resilience

5.00 3.00 6.00 3.60 8.00 4.80 7.00 4.20

5%
Expandability/

future proofing

4.00 2.00 4.00 2.00 8.00 4.00 9.00 4.50

3%
Hazards 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50 3.00 0.90

10.10 9.50 13.90 11.40

5 Financial 9% Capital Cost 10.00 9.00 6.00 5.40 8.00 7.20 5.00 4.50

9%

Operating and

Maintenance Costs

8.00 7.20 10.00 9.00 5.00 4.50 8.00 7.20

6% Rating impact 9.00 5.40 7.00 4.20 5.00 3.00 5.00 3.00

21.60 18.60 14.70 14.70

57.30 52.70 56.50 51.40

Remove wetland + Upgrade septage

receiving system + Aerators + Baffle

Curtain + Clarifier + Chemical dosing

+ UV

New proprietary septage receiving

system + In-pond aeration combined

with an attached growth system

New proprietary septage

receiving system + IDAL

Portion of effluent treated through a

mechanical plant. Remaining effluent

treated through existing pond system.

Final effluents are blended.

KAITAIA WWTP

Minor Upgrades Major Upgrades Major Upgrades Side Stream Treatment Plant

Page 2 of 14

Multi Criteria Analysis

N:\1014\147856_01-Kaikohe and Kaitaia WWTP\400 Tech\421 MCA\Short List\[Kaitaia Short List MCA-v0.9.xlsx]Summary

DATE: 30/09/20
10/06/2020

HG PROJECT NUMBER: 1014-147856-01

Original

Weighting

Scenario 1

Weighting Difference
Māori cultural values 20% 30% 10%

Environmental values 22% 32% 10%

Practicability 14% 9% -5% `

Operability 20% 15% -5%

Financial 24% 14% -10%

100% 100%

No Weighting Group Category Weightage Criteria Score Weighted Score Score Weighted Score Score Weighted Score Score Weighted Score

1 Non-Technical Māori

cultural

values
30%

Impacts on Māori

cultural values

and practices.

3.00 9.00 3.00 9.00 3.00 9.00 3.00 9.00

9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00

2 Non-Technical Environment

al values 4%
Land Use Effects 8.00 3.20 6.00 2.40 6.00 2.40 6.00 2.40

5%
Odour 3.00 1.50 3.00 1.50 3.00 1.50 3.00 1.50

12%
Ecological Effects 6.00 7.20 6.00 7.20 9.00 10.80 6.00 7.20

5%
Carbon Footprint 5.00 2.50 5.00 2.50 3.00 1.50 3.00 1.50

6%
Public Health 5.00 3.00 5.00 3.00 8.00 4.80 5.00 3.00

17.40 16.60 21.00 15.60

3 Technical Practicability
2%

Constructability 6.00 1.20 6.00 1.20 4.00 0.80 6.00 1.20

5%
Regulations and

Planning

4.00 2.00 4.00 2.00 6.00 3.00 5.00 2.50

2% Staging 8.00 1.60 6.00 1.20 3.00 0.60 8.00 1.60

4.80 4.40 4.40 5.30

4 Technical Operability

4%

The ease of

operation and

maintenance

6.00 2.40 4.00 1.60 6.00 2.40 3.00 1.20

5%
Process reliability

and resilience

5.00 2.50 6.00 3.00 8.00 4.00 7.00 3.50

4%
Expandability/

future proofing

4.00 1.60 4.00 1.60 8.00 3.20 9.00 3.60

2% Hazards 5.00 1.00 5.00 1.00 5.00 1.00 3.00 0.60

7.50 7.20 10.60 8.90

5 Management Financial 6% Capital Cost 10.00 6.00 6.00 3.60 8.00 4.80 5.00 3.00

5%
Operating and

Maintenance

Costs

8.00 4.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 2.50 8.00 4.00

3% Rating impact 9.00 2.70 7.00 2.10 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50

12.70 10.70 8.80 8.50

51.40 47.90 53.80 47.30

Remove wetland + Upgrade septage
receiving system + Aerators + Baffle

Curtain + Clarifier + Chemical
dosing + UV

New proprietary septage receiving
system + In-pond aeration combined

with an attached growth system

New proprietary septage
receiving system + IDAL

Portion of effluent treated through a
mechanical plant. Remaining effluent
treated through existing pond system.

Final effluents are blended.

KAITAIA WWTP

Minor Upgrades Major Upgrades Major Upgrades Side Stream Treatment Plant

Page 3 of 14

Multi Criteria Analysis

N:\1014\147856_01-Kaikohe and Kaitaia WWTP\400 Tech\421 MCA\Short List\[Kaitaia Short List MCA-v0.9.xlsx]Summary

[…]

6%
Process reliability

and resilience

5.00 3.00 6.00 3.60 8.00 4.80 7.00 4.20

5%
Expandability/

future proofing

4.00 2.00 4.00 2.00 8.00 4.00 9.00 4.50

3%
Hazards 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50 3.00 0.90

10.10 9.50 13.90 11.40

5 Management Financial
2%

Capital Cost 10.00 2.00 6.00 1.20 8.00 1.60 5.00 1.00

1%
Operating and

Maintenance

Costs

8.00 0.80 10.00 1.00 5.00 0.50 8.00 0.80

1% Rating impact 9.00 0.90 7.00 0.70 5.00 0.50 5.00 0.50

3.70 2.90 2.60 2.30

47.80 45.00 53.20 46.60

Remove wetland + Upgrade septage

receiving system + Aerators + Baffle

Curtain + Clarifier + Chemical

dosing + UV

New proprietary septage receiving

system + In-pond aeration combined

with an attached growth system

New proprietary septage

receiving system + IDAL

Portion of effluent treated through a

mechanical plant. Remaining effluent

treated through existing pond system.

Final effluents are blended.

KAITAIA WWTP

Minor Upgrades Major Upgrades Major Upgrades Side Stream Treatment Plant

Page 5 of 14

Multi Criteria Analysis

N:\1014\147856_01-Kaikohe and Kaitaia WWTP\400 Tech\421 MCA\Short List\[Kaitaia Short List MCA-v0.9.xlsx]Summary

DATE: 30/09/20
10/06/2020

HG PROJECT NUMBER: 1014-147856-01

Original

Weighting

Scenario 2

Weighting Difference

Māori cultural values 20% 15% -5%

Environmental values 22% 17% -5%

Practicability 14% 24% 10% `

Operability 20% 30% 10%

Financial 24% 14% -10%

100% 100%

No Weighting Group Category Weightage Criteria Score Weighted Score Score Weighted Score Score Weighted Score Score Weighted Score

1 Non-Technical Māori cultural

values 15%

Impacts on Māori

cultural values and

practices.

3.00 4.50 3.00 4.50 3.00 4.50 3.00 4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

2 Non-Technical Environmenta

l values 1%
Land Use Effects 8.00 0.80 6.00 0.60 6.00 0.60 6.00 0.60

2%
Odour 3.00 0.60 3.00 0.60 3.00 0.60 3.00 0.60

9%

Ecological Effects 6.00 5.40 6.00 5.40 9.00 8.10 6.00 5.40

2%
Carbon Footprint 5.00 1.00 5.00 1.00 3.00 0.60 3.00 0.60

3% Public Health 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50 8.00 2.40 5.00 1.50

9.30 9.10 12.30 8.70

3 Technical Practicability
7%

Constructability 6.00 4.20 6.00 4.20 4.00 2.80 6.00 4.20

11%
Regulations and

Planning

4.00 4.40 4.00 4.40 6.00 6.60 5.00 5.50

6%
Staging 8.00 4.80 6.00 3.60 3.00 1.80 8.00 4.80

13.40 12.20 11.20 14.50

4 Technical Operability

9%

The ease of

operation and

maintenance

6.00 5.40 4.00 3.60 6.00 5.40 3.00 2.70

9%
Process reliability

and resilience

5.00 4.50 6.00 5.40 8.00 7.20 7.00 6.30

8%
Expandability/

future proofing

4.00 3.20 4.00 3.20 8.00 6.40 9.00 7.20

4%
Hazards 5.00 2.00 5.00 2.00 5.00 2.00 3.00 1.20

15.10 14.20 21.00 17.40

5 Management Financial
6%

Capital Cost 10.00 6.00 6.00 3.60 8.00 4.80 5.00 3.00

5%

Operating and

Maintenance Costs

8.00 4.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 2.50 8.00 4.00

3% Rating impact 9.00 2.70 7.00 2.10 5.00 1.50 5.00 1.50

12.70 10.70 8.80 8.50

55.00 50.70 57.80 53.60

Remove wetland + Upgrade septage

receiving system + Aerators + Baffle

Curtain + Clarifier + Chemical dosing

+ UV

New proprietary septage receiving

system + In-pond aeration combined

with an attached growth system

New proprietary septage

receiving system + IDAL

Portion of effluent treated through a

mechanical plant. Remaining effluent

treated through existing pond system.

Final effluents are blended.

KAITAIA WWTP

Minor Upgrades Major Upgrades Major Upgrades Side Stream Treatment Plant

Page 6 of 14

Multi Criteria Analysis

N:\1014\147856_01-Kaikohe and Kaitaia WWTP\400 Tech\421 MCA\Short List\[Kaitaia Short List MCA-v0.9.xlsx]Summary